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Saturday Evening May 22, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Golden Knights at Wild News (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) (10:02) Dateline NBC

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Mrs. Wilson Midsomer Midsomer Murders Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. KEZI 9 News Ent. Tonight Storm of Suspicion

 13 34 34 KLSR MLB Baseball World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle “Driven” ›› Species (1995) Ben Kingsley.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch (N) ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE A Predator’s Obsession (2020) (CC) A Predator Returns (2021) Premiere. (CC) Dangerous Medicine

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN Boxing SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball College Softball UFC Unleashed UFC UFC Ten

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Narco Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia Amphibia ’ (CC) Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM ››› Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story (CC) ›› Fist Fight (2017) Charlie Day. Premiere. Dodgeball: Underdog

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› The Other Guys (2010, Comedy) ›› The Replacements (2000) Keanu Reeves. (CC) (DVS) Uncle

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:45) ›› Rampage (2018) (CC) (DVS) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Death (6:32) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) Matt Damon. ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (6:15) ››› Pretty Woman (1990) Richard Gere, Julia Roberts. (CC) (8:54) ›› Sweet Home Alabama (2002)

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Chateau $50K $50K $50K Three Ways

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019, Action) John Wick

 46 280 183 TLC Little People, World Little People, World Extreme Sisters (N) Extreme Sisters (N) Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Will Success ›› The Brass Bottle (1964) Tony Randall. ›› The Brothers Rico (1957) Richard Conte.

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Street Outlaws Johnny Quick tries out a new strategy. ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees Tia’s plans change.

 51 265 118 A&E Andre the Giant ’ (CC) Biography: Shawn Michaels ’ (CC) Roddy Piper

 52 258 384 FXM (6:15) ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) Jane Levy. (8:05) › Slender Man (2018) Joey King. (CC) › Slender Man (2018)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC NHL Hockey Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) ››› The Breakfast Club (1985) (SAP) ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt, Bill Paxton. (CC) Deep

 62 277 196 TRAV Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits (N) Paranormal Witness

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special Report United Shades United Shades Story of Late Night Story of Late Night

 87 312 185 HALL Irresistible Blue Love Takes Flight (2019) Nikki DeLoach. Moonlight in Vermont (2017) Lacey Chabert.

 89 220 159 NBCSN World Mixed Doubles Curling Champ NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) NHL

Sunday Evening May 23, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR (5:00) 2021 Billboard Music Awards (N) 2021 Billboard Music Awards ’ (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking The Queen at War Atlantic Crossing Poldark

 9 9 9 KEZI (5:00) American Idol “419 (Grand Finale)” American Idol “419 (Grand Finale)” The winner is announced.

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Simpsons Duncan Burgers Duncan News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle “Montreal” ›› Multiplicity (1996) Michael Keaton.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch (N) ’ DC’s Legends Big Trick Big Trick Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE My Husband’s Killer Girlfriend (2021) (CC) A Mother’s Lie (2021) Alex Paxton-Beesley. Deceitful Dating (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) Deadpool 2 ’ ››› Green Book (2018) Viggo Mortensen, Mahershala Ali. ’ (CC) Pose (N) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball College Softball World of X Games UFC Main Event

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna Breaking North Ko

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven Raven Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) (CC) ›› We’re the Millers (2013) Jennifer Aniston. (CC) South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) ›› The Meg (2018) (CC) ››› Captain America: Civil War (2016) Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS) The Meg

 40 244 122 SYFY Bourne (6:32) ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Family Karma Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset (N) Married to Medicine Watch Shahs

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (9:01) Home Town Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Franknstn ››› Waterloo Bridge (1931) (CC) The Kiss Before (9:15) ››› The Merry Widow (1925, Drama)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Naked and Naked and Afraid XL (N) ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Shawn Michaels ’ (CC) Biography: Ultimate Warrior (N) ’ (CC) WWE’s Most 

 52 258 384 FXM (5:00) ››› The Revenant (2015) (CC) FXM ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Cars That The Cars That Made America “Part 3” The Cars That Made The World (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:20) ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt. Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Fear the Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Worst Cooks in America (N) Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades State-Union Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL Bottled With Love Sweet Autumn (2020) Nikki Deloach. (CC) Good Witch (N) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) NHL Diamond Lea.

Tuesday Evening May 25, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Rule 91” (N) FBI “Straight Flush” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “Live Finale Part 2” (CC) This Is Us (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Extra Life: A Philly D.A. (N) (CC) Race Matters

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Mike Tyson: The Knockout (N) (CC) After Floyd

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Game of Talents (N) Mental Samurai (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) (CC) Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Transformers: Dark of the Moon ››› Guardians of the Galaxy (2014) Chris Pratt. ’ Inbe Inbe

 27 206 140 ESPN 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Launch Party UFC Ten UFC NFL Live (CC) Helwani UFC Ten Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Ancient Worlds Re Ancient Worlds Re Life Below Zero Ancient Worlds Re Ancient Worlds Re

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig. (CC) › Robin Hood (2018) Taron Egerton, Jamie Foxx. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:02) ›› White House Down (2013, Action) WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:09) ›› Fast Five

 46 280 183 TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People, World Doubling Down

 48 256 132 TCM Marty (6:45) ››› Dogfight (1991) River Phoenix. ›››› The Heiress (1949, Drama) (CC) Old Maid

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Undercover Billion. Undercover Billion.

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Hustle Hustle

 52 258 384 FXM (4:35) Hidden Figures (7:15) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (CC) Unfriended: Dark Web

 55 269 120 HIST The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Streets of Dreams

 61 254 131 AMC (5:15) › Gone in 60 Seconds (2000) (SAP) ››› O Brother, Where Art Thou? (2000) (SAP) (CC) Road

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Yearning to Escape” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL A Valentine’s Match (2020, Romance) (CC) The Color of Rain (2014) Lacey Chabert. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL NHL Top Monster Jam (CC)

Sunday Morning May 23, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Faldo Sp. 2021 PGA Championship Final Round. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR Premier League Soccer Teams TBA. (N) Premier League Goal Zone (N) IndyCar

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Life-Waterhole NOVA ’ (HD) Inside the Met (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM Home. Formula 1 Racing Monaco Grand Prix. ’ (HD) NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Whacked Cars.TV Feel the Beat ’

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Easy ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Obsessed With the Babysitter (2021) (CC) Kept Woman (2015)

 26 248 136 FX ›› A Dog’s Purpose Our America Mike Mike ››› Sicario (2015) Emily Blunt. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 PGA Championship Final Round. (N) WNBA Basketball: Liberty at Sky ESPNU Studio (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) College Softball College Softball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Raven Raven ››› Cinderella (2015)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (7:00) ››› The Other Guys ››› Neighbors (2014) Seth Rogen. (CC) › Dirty Grandpa (2016) (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’ ›› Godzilla (2014)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Cult of Chucky (2017) Fiona Dourif. (CC) ›› Paul (2011)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Real Housewives Housewives of NJ (10:59) Family Karma Family Karma

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream

 44 242 105 USA (7:59) Premier League Soccer (N) (Live) In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ›› The Brothers Rico ››› The Secret Garden (1949) (10:45) ››› The Yellow Rolls-Royce (1964) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Al; Julie” Hoarders “Debbie” ’ (CC) Jaws : Inside

 52 258 384 FXM (7:25) ›› The 300 Spartans (CC) (9:20) ›› Sodom and Gomorrah (1963) Stewart Granger. ›› The Mummy (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Premier League (CC) 1899 Emeril Sun Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (6:35) ››› Seabiscuit (2003) Tobey Maguire. (9:50) ››› Field of Dreams (1989) (SAP) Kevin Costner. Bone

 62 277 196 TRAV Mega RV Coun. Mega RV Coun. Mega RV Coun. Mega RV Coun. Attack of the Yeti

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Nature of Love (2020) Emilie Ullerup. (CC) Love Under the Olive Tree (2020) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (7:55) Premier League Soccer Teams TBA. IndyCar Mecum Auto Auctions “Indy”

Monday Evening May 24, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise “Yeet” (N) Bull “Fallen Idols”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “Live Finale Part 1” (CC) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET ››› Tangled (2010) (HD) (N) ’ The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Survivors” (N) 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American (N) ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Women, Ent Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deepwater Horizon (2016) ’ ›› Transformers: Dark of the Moon (2011) Shia LaBeouf. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Cardinals at White Sox SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Formula 1 Racing 30 for 30 UFC Ten Bad Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Un Ramsay: Uncharted Un

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Camp Rock (2008) Joe Jonas. Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY Wrlds End ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007, Action) Matt Damon. ›› Cowboys & Aliens (2011) Daniel Craig.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) $50K $50K Inside Out (N) (CC) Inside Out

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Return to Amish ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Chaplin (1992) ››› The Great Santini (1979) Robert Duvall. ›››› Mean Streets (1973) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws “Let’s Make A Deal” (N) ’ Mudder

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life “Hunger Strike” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM Mike (6:40) Mike and Dave Need Wedding Dates (8:35) › Fantastic Four (2015) Miles Teller. Tower

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers The Cars That Made The World ’ (CC) The Cars That Built the World (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed Shepard Smith Streets of Dreams

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) ›› Deep Impact (1998) Robert Duvall. (8:15) › Gone in 60 Seconds (2000) (SAP) Nicolas Cage. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters Atta. Monsters Atta. Monsters Atta. Monsters Atta. Monsters Atta.

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Best Baker Chopped Sweets

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Love at First Glance (2017) Amy Smart. (CC) Falling for Look Lodge (2020) Clark Backo. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey First Round: Teams TBA. NHL NHL Top Poker After Dark

Wednesday Evening May 26, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Life-Waterhole NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Human-World

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Crime-Kitchen News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Guidance” Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Guardians of the Galaxy (2014) ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ››› Green Book ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Documentaries ESPN Original Documentaries Launch Party Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Narco Wars (N) Narco Wars (N) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM (6:15) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Family Guy ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY › Robin Hood (2018) Taron Egerton, Jamie Foxx. (CC) ›› The Chronicles of Riddick (2004) Vin Diesel. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Real Housewives Real Housewives The Real Housewives of New Jersey (N)

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) 40 Year Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU (7:05) ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC) (DVS) Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Vianey & Allen’s Story” Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› To Kill a Mockingbird ››› Inherit the Wind (1960) Spencer Tracy. (CC) ...And Justice for All

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Curse of Akakor (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM Dragon How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World (8:20) Smurfs: The Lost Village (10:10) ›› Joy (2015)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Streets of Dreams

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› O Brother, Where Art Thou? (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Over the Moon in Love (2019) (CC) Love in Store (2020), Robert Buckley (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN XFC 43 (N) (Live) To Be Announced NHL Overtime (N)

Sunday Afternoon May 23, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (10:00) 2021 PGA Championship Final Round. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Your Best Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR IndyCar Track & Field MyDest. News Ellen’s Game Billboard Music

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Inside the Met (CC) Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. Sports RELIEF KEZI 9 ABC American Idol (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Heroes MLS Soccer Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Quicksilver (1986) Kevin Bacon. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE (12:00) Kept Woman How I Met Your Murderer (2021) (CC) Killer Grandma (2018) Kelly Sullivan. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Sicario ’ ›› Glass (2019, Suspense) Bruce Willis, James McAvoy. ’ (CC) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN College Softball Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Cubs at Cardinals

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball College Softball College Softball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY (12:00) Cinderella Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office ››› Forgetting Sarah Marshall (2008) Jason Segel. (CC) We Millers

 37 245 138 TNT Dirty Pregame NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) NBA Basketball ’ (Live) (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ›› Godzilla (2014) (CC) ››› Kong: Skull Island (2017) Tom Hiddleston. ›› The Meg (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) ›› Paul ›› Dracula Untold (2014) Luke Evans. (4:03) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Family Karma Family Karma Family Karma Family Karma Family Karma

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ›››› His Girl Friday (1940) (CC) (2:45) ››› Some Came Running (1958) Frank Sinatra. ›››› Frankenstein

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid XL “Gat-R-Done” ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Jaws : Inside Jeff Dunham: Talking Heads ’ (CC) Biography: Stone Cold Steve Austin ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) The Mummy (2:10) ›› Maze Runner: The Death Cure (2018) Dylan O’Brien. (CC) ››› The Revenant

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ The Cars That Made America “Part 1” The Cars That

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:20) ›› The Bone Collector (1999) (CC) (2:50) ›› Deep Impact (1998) Robert Duvall. (CC) Twister

 62 277 196 TRAV Attack of the Yeti The Yeti Lives (CC) Killer Yeti in Russia (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Best Baker Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Graduation 2021 CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Sweet Carolina (2021) Lacey Chabert. (CC) Destination Wedding (2017) (CC) Bottled With Love

 89 220 159 NBCSN Auto Auctions World Mixed Doubles Curling Champ NHL Live NHL Hockey

Saturday Afternoon May 22, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (10:00) 2021 PGA Championship Third Round. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Penguins at Islanders NCIS ’ (HD) Big Deal News NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI MLS Soccer: Galaxy at Timbers Sports Paid Prg. Your Best KEZI 9 ABC NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR The Spring League Football Sports Whacked MLB Baseball: Dodgers at Giants

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Young Adult (2011) Charlize Theron. Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Deranged Granny Obsession: Stalked by My Lover (2020) (CC) Burning Little Lies (2021) Annika Foster.

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ›› Assassin’s Creed (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Sicario (2015, Suspense) Emily Blunt. ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) Boxing

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Softball College Softball College Softball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Narco Wars (CC) A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Robinsons Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Amphibia

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (1:15) ›› Liar Liar (1997) Jim Carrey. (3:15) ›› Tag (2018) Ed Helms, Jon Hamm. (CC) Other Guy

 38 247 139 WTBS Wipeout ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) (3:45) ›› Let’s Be Cops (2014) (CC) (DVS) Rampage

 40 244 122 SYFY Cult of Chucky (2017) (2:05) ›› Paul (2011, Comedy) Simon Pegg. (4:05) › Death Wish (2018) Bruce Willis.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar Listing Shahs of Sunset Real Housewives (4:05) ›› Home Again (2017), Nat Wolff (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) Keanu Reeves. ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. John Wick

 46 280 183 TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People, World

 48 256 132 TCM Captain ››› Point Blank (1967) (CC) (3:15) ›››› Stagecoach (1939) (CC) Will Success

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls and Parolees “Evading Capture” Pit Bulls and Parolees “Life in a Cage” ’ Pit Bulls-Parole

 51 265 118 A&E Hustle ››› Unstoppable (2010), Chris Pine ’ (CC) ›› Red 2 (2013) Bruce Willis, John Malkovich. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Rise of Planet of Apes (2:15) ›› The Mummy (2017, Action) Tom Cruise. (CC) (4:25) ››› Don’t Breathe (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed NHL Hockey: Canadiens at Maple Leafs

 61 254 131 AMC (12:45) ››› Erin Brockovich (2000) (SAP) Julia Roberts. (3:45) ›› Sixteen Candles (1984) (SAP) (CC) Breakfast

 62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Love on the Sidelines (2016) Emily Kinney. Paris, Wine & Romance (2019) Jen Lilley. Irresistible Blue

 89 220 159 NBCSN IndyCar Auto Auctions Gymnastics U.S. Classic. (N) (Live) (CC)
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